aka Sunbury Memorial Park pertaining to 

decoration of plots and other miscellaneous 

updates 

Ordinance 2014-28 An Ordinance Awarding the demolition and 

remediation of the former Martindale Property 

Project Contract to Environmental Remediation 

Contractor, LLC  for the amount of Fifty Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Five 

($52,275.00) Dollars pursuant to Ohio Revised 

Code Section 735.051 and declaring an 

emergency 

Ordinance 2014-29 An Ordinance Providing for the Issuance and 

Sale of Bonds in the Maximum Aggregate 

Principal Amount of $2,300,000 for the purpose 

of paying the costs of various public